

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPSS No. 485 of 2024 With WPSS No. 111 of 2024 WPSS No 747 of 2024 WPSS No. 1351 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J</u> 1. Mr. Vinay Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. Narayan Dutt, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Mr. Shailendra Nauriyal, learned counsel for the respondent-Selecting Body. 4. Learned counsel for the Selecting Body undertakes to file counter affidavit positively within two weeks. 5. If counter is not filed within stipulated time, then the Secretary concerned of the Selecting Body shall appear personally/virtually before this Court. 6. List this case on 15.10.2025. (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J) 22.09.2025 Aswal

--	--	--	--