

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPSS 485 / 2024 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> Mr. Pradeep Hairiya, Additional CSC, for the State. Mr. Shivam Raturi, Advocate, i/b Mr. Shailendra Nauriyal, Advocate for selecting body. (2) There is no representation for the petitioner. (3) Learned State Counsel was asked to reply a query as to whether State Government has maintained list of institutions, which have been recognised by the State Government for imparting instructions in computer. Learned State Counsel could not give any reply to the said query. (4) In such view of the matter, let State Counsel get necessary instructions from the State Government. (5) List with connected matters on 12.5.2026. (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 4.5.2026 Pr

--	--	--	--